# 2023 Riverside Water Rate & Fee Schedule

Effective May 1, 2023 Reference City Ordinance 2023-0320

### WATER USAGE RATES

CUSTOMER TYPE	INSIDE CITY LIMITS Zero to 3,000 gallons	OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS Zero to 3,000 gallons	OVER 3,000 GALLONS per 1,000 gallons used
RESIDENTIAL	26.70	35.12	6.72
RESIDENTIAL RENTAL (Single Family Only)	28.70	37.12	6.72
NON-RESIDENTIAL	31.12	35.12	6.72
COMMERCIAL	54.15	60.16	6.72

## **METER DEPOSITS & FEES**

CUSTOMER TYPE	DEPOSIT	
RESIDENTIAL	120.00	
RESIDENTIAL RENTAL	155.00	
NON-RESIDENTIAL	120.00	
COMMERCIAL	195.00	

Deposit includes a 70.00 Non-Refundable Connection fee.

AFTER HOURS SERVICE CALL

#### **NEW SERVICE**

NEW SERVICE		
CUSTOMER TYPE	FEE	
INSIDE CITY LIMITS	1000.00	
OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS	1200.00	
COMMERCIAL	1800.00	
COMMERCIAL / SUBDIVISION	1000.00 / 600.00	
CONNECTION SIZE FEE	1000.00	
BORE REQUIRED	500.00	

3rd - 100.00

**PER MONTH** 

15.24 10.00 5.00 24.60

44.87

All fees for new service subject to project specific increases and material costs.

#### ADDITIONAL FEES

ТҮРЕ	FEE	
DELINQUENT FEE	1st - 50.00	2nd - 75.00
LATE FEE	10%	O THE STATE OF THE
RETURNED CHECK FEE	30.00	OTHER TYPE
LEAK CHECK REPORT REQUEST  Report shows if water continuously flows thru meter for over 24 hours.	20.00	RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE (per can)
METER RE-READ REQUEST  Re-read can be requested if current reading seems inaccurate.	20.00	RIVERSIDE FIRE
METER DATA LOG REQUEST	20.00	WATTSVILLE FIRE SEWER (RiverHouse)
Report shows water usage within specific time frames.  AFTER HOURS SERVICE CALL	100 00	SEWER (Living Water Utilities)

100.00